SCHOOL BLOG DIARY DATES

This week we would like to celebrate the wonderful work each year group 24/03/22 Whole School  Big Talk Parents

has completed from World Book Week. As a school, all year groups complet- 845 Session
ed a project around the beautiful book: The Lost Words. Children used (8.45am)
water colours to recreate a plant or animal from the book and wrote poetry

based on this.

Here is an example of a poem A Cinquain by Year 5. 29th March Years 1 & 2 P

by Periin Y2
The Dandilion Willow

Gliding in the sky Heavy, exceptional 23rd April School Choir Pheasant Bank Choir

Day

How lovely they grow! Swaying, stretching, creaking,

The yellow flower, fluffy, Leaves gently crashing into each other,
floaty and fabulous — THE COMMUNITY HUB

Tuesdays 1..00—3.00 Foundation for Phonics—
AFCL Course

As well as writing poetry, the children came to school dressed in fantastic

. ) . - Maths AFCL C
outfits of well-loved book characters and shared their love of stories through Wednesdays  8.30—10.30 aths ourse

a range of activities in their classrooms. Always look on our website and so- Yoga
cial media for photos of the work children complete each week as the

. Social Supermarket
teachers love to celebrate the success of our pupils.

English AFCL Course
Next week is the start of our active travel fortnight and we are encouraging Thursday 8.30—10.30

pupils and parents to be active on their journey to school each day. 12:00—1.00 Little Movers (walkers

upto 5)

1.00—2.00
Little Movers—Birth to

Mrs Marr toddling

Assistant Head Saturdays 71st Doncaster Hunafa

Scout Group
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NEWSLETTER

ATTENDANCE

Nursery 88.1%
93.2%
94.3%
88.2%
92.6%
90.6%
91.8%
89.1%
97.9%
93.9%
98.9%
90.7%
90.9%
92.5%

Reception
1/2 1D
1/2 RB
2RP

3/4 AA
3/4V

4 AW

4 KM

5 NS

5 MC

6 RC

6 NW
Whole School

98% 95% 90%

F-

100% 96% 94%

REMINDERS

Dinner Money

Dinner money is slightly increasing to
£2.50 per day effective from 19th April
2022. This is due to an increased cost
from Doncaster Schools Catering.

Doncaster Food Bank

In Doncaster we are fortunate to have
the Doncaster Foodbank who help to
provide families with emergency food
when they are at a crisis point. We
have been liaising with the Doncaster
Foodbank and we are now authorised
to issue Foodbank vouchers. Please
note that in order to provide a family
with a Foodbank voucher, we would
first need to ask some questions and
complete a small assessment. Please
contact Mrs Stringer at school if you
require any help and support.

foodbank

FANTASTIC FISH

Class Award

1/21D Jiyaan E
1/2 RB Liyan F

2RP Harun D

3/4 AA Joyce W

3/4 )V Reemaz S

4 AW Hania A
4 KM Rahil R
5NS Harrison M
5 MC Tia-Rae C

6 RC Bonnie M

6 NW Derin F

I ™ Y

Mediterranean

Past

Meat Free Sausage

and Gravy o

with Stuffing and

Bread Available Daily - Fruit Available Everyday

Safeguarding children is everyone’s responsibility. If you have any concerns, please telephone 01302 737777.
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